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IDENTIFICATION & SUMMARY v
SUMMARY
Started: Record: Operation:
2019 Incomplete Mfr-fuel additives
Registered Date: Employees: sic:
2019-12-27 1-4 2911
Legal Form: Control Year: Principal:
Corporation (CA) 2019 Deric Bryant, President
Currency
All monetary amounts gquoted in this report are shown in Canadian Dollars{CAD) unless otherwise stated.
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©-m
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RISK ASSESSMENT A
D&B Rating Former Rating
Financial Strength Risk Indicator Financial Strength Risk Indicator
ERN
Based on issued capital Undetermined Based on issued capital Undetermined
The Dun & Bradstreet Rating of --- indicates:
« Financial Strength of Blank {based on issued capital).
» A Risk Indicator which is Undetermined.
TRADE PAYMENTS v
PAYMENT TRENDS
D&B Canada receives millions of payment experiences each year. We enter these new and updated experiences into D&B Reports as this
information Is received. Below is a summary of the company's payments, segmented by the amount of credit extended.
% TOTAL HIGH CREDIT AMOUNT
------------------- DAYS SLOW -oommmnmmmaananaaas
In File: Number of Amount DISCT 1-30 31-60 61-90 91+
Exp ($000) PROMPT % % % %
Y
12 months 57 408 24 25 23 24 3
ending Jul 2021
I months 32 272 25 29 24 19 2
ending Jul 2021
Credit [i] ] ]
extended :
($000) $100.+
$50-99.9 1 50 0 1] 100 1] 1]
$15-49.9 10 215 7 a7 A 35 1]
$5-14.9 10 94 73 2 1] E] 3
$1-4.9 18 41 16 9 2 52 20
less than $1.0 18 8 89 4 1] 4 4



Trade at net 28 282 2 29 34 32
terms
Trade at o o L] o i} o
discount
Cash 3 1
Experiences
Placed for ] ]
Collection
Unfavourable 0 0
Comments

*In some instances, payments beyond terms can be the result of overlooked invoices or disputed accounts. Remember that accounts are
sometimes placed for collection even though the existence of debt, ar the amount, is disputed.

INDUSTRY PAYMENTS

Below is a summary of the company's dollar-weighted payments, segmented by the suppliers’ primary industries:

TOTAL TOTAL LARGEST W/IN TERMS 1-30 31-60 61-90
RCV'D DOLLAR HIGH CREDIT % % % %
AMOUNTS
Total in 7 420,615 50,000
D&B's file
Top 10
Industries :
LOCAL 10 104,500 20,000 4 86 1] 10
TRUCKING
WHL 9 25,000 5,000 [i] [1] 42 16
INDUSTRIAL
EQP
GEMERAL 5 55,000 15,000 100 o ] [i]
STORAGE
svC
WHL 5 150,000 50,000 [i] [1] 57 43
CHEMICALSE&
PDTS
BUSIMNESS. 5 1,000 200 BO 20 1] [i]
SERVICES
MFR 4 40,000 10,000 50 50 1] 1]
INDUSTRL
GASES
FREIGHT 4 1,850 700 57 -3 1] [i]
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WHL
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WHL
INDUSTRL
SUPPLY

WHL
STATIOMERY
SUPP

OTHER
INDUSTRIES

INTERMATIO
WAL TRADE

Other
Payment
Categories :

Cazh
Experiences

Payment
record
unknown

Unfavourabl
e Comments

Placed for
Collection

12

2,000

4,000

6,750

21,015

9,500

i

1800

MIA

The highest “Now Owes" on file is $50,000.
The highest “Past Due” on file is $30,000.

TRADE PAYMENT EXPERIENCES

Maximum of 80 trade experiences within 24 months are displayed.
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Ppt

Ppt

Ppt

Ppt

Ppt
Ppt-Slow 30
Ppt-Slow 30
Ppt-Slow 30
Ppt-Slow 60
Ppt-Slow 71
Ppt-Slow 15
Slow 60
Slow 30
Slow 60 - 120
Ppt

Ppt

Ppt
Ppt-Slow 30
Ppt-Slow 30
Ppt-Slow 71
Ppt-Slow 30
Slow 60 - 50
Slow 30
Slow 60 - 120
Ppt

Ppt

Ppt
Ppt-Slow 30
Slow S0
Slow 30
Slow 60- 120
Slow S0

Ppt

Ppt

Ppt

Ppt-Slow 30

HIGH CREDIT

15,000
9,000
2,000

500
250

10,000
2,500
2,500
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4,000
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250
10,000
2,500

200
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200
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4,000
1,000
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200

10,000

NOW OWING

15,000
9,000
1,500

0
a0

1,500

200

50,000

15,000

9,000

250

750

100

30,000

10,000

1,500

2,500

100

30,000

10,000

1,500

8,000

55

PAST DUE

o
o
500
o

g .88 . u

250
25,000
7,000

200
55
30,000
6,000

:

-~

o
OODOOO§§OOOO

SELLING TERMS
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LAST SALE

1
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1
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1
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1
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2021-04 Slow 30 20,000 10,000 7,000 N30 1 month
202104 Slow 60 - 90 20,000 7,000 0 N30 1 month
202104 Slow 60 - 120 4,000 o 0 N30 2-3 months
2021-04 Slow 90 1,000 o 0 N30

2021-03 Ppt 10,000 0 0 1 maonth
2021-03 Ppt 200 200 0 N30 1 month
2021-03 Slow 30 - 90 20,000 10,000 9,000 N30 1 month
2021-03 Slow 60 - 90 20,000 o 0 N30 4-5 months
2021-03 Slow 60 - 120 5,000 1] 0 N30 2-3 months
2021-03 Slow 27 1,500 0 0 B-12 months
202103 Slow 90 1,000 o 0 N30 B-12 months
2021-02 Ppt-Slow 30 200 200 B85 N30 1 month
2021-02 Slow 27 1,500 1] 1] 6-12 months
2021-01 Slow 27 1,500 0 0 B-12 months
2021-01 Slow 90 1,000 1] 0 N30 B-12 months
2020-12 Ppt 900 1] 0 B-12 months
2020-12 Slow 27 1,500 o 0 6-12 months
2020-11 Ppt S00 i} 0 B-12 months
202011 Slow 27 3,500 i} 0 6-12 months
2020-10 Ppt 900 1] 0 B-12 months
2020-07 Ppt 00 o 0 6-12 months
2020-06 Ppt S00 1] o 4-5 months
2020-05 Slow 30 1,000 1,000 400 1 month
2020-04 Ppt-Slow 30 3,000 2,000 BOO 1 manth
2020-04 Slow 30 - 60 1,000 400 0 1 month
2020-03 Slow 30 - 60 1,000 L] L] 4-5 months
2020-02 Slow 30 - 60 1,000 0 0 2-3 months




PUBLIC RECORD INFORMATION hd

SUMMARY
Items Value of Items

Total ltems i} [131
Mumber of Suit{s) (1] 0%
Mumber of Lien(s) 1] 0%
Mumber of judgement(s) (i} 0%

Note : Some items may not have an associated dollar value

DETAILS

HISTORY v

BACKGROUND

Business commenced on Dec 27, 2015,

Present control succeeded on 2019,

LEGAL FORM

Corporation (CA) registered AB law Dec 27, 2019

LINKAGE v

PARENT

The company is a subsidiary of Ecolab Ing, Saint Paul, United States (DUNS: 00-615-4611), which holds 100% interast.

Parent Territory: MM




PRINCIPALS

Name: Deric Bryant
Position 1: President

Name: Kurt Kirchof
Position 1: SrVice-President
Position 2: General Manager
Name: Danny Rey
Position 1: Sr¥ice-President
OPERATIONS

LINE OF BUSINESS

25911 0043 - Manufactures fuel additives
5161 D034 - Wholesales, chemical additives

EMPLOYEES

Employs: 1-4.

FACILITIES

s Occupies suitable space, Brick building.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FINANCIAL INTERVIEWS

On Mar 03, 2020, principals not available.

Outside sources confirmed ownership and general information on subject but could not provide further details.




APPENDIX v

This report is provided for your internal business use only and may not be reproduced or re-distributed in any manner whether mechanical
or electronic without the permission of D&B.

Whilst D&B attempts to ensure that the information provided is accurate and complete by reason of the immense quantity of detailed matter

dealt within compiling the information and the fact that some of the data are supplied from sources not controlled by D&B which cannot

always be verified, including information provided direct from the subject of enguiry as well as the possibility of negligence and mistake,

D&B does not guarantee the correctness or the effective delivery of the information and will not be held responsible for any errors therein or

omissions therefrom.

dun@®bradstreet  This report is forwarded to the Subscriber in strict confidence for the use by the Subscriber as one factor to

consider in connection with credit and other business decisions. This report contains information compiled from
information which Dun & Bradstreet does not control and which has not been verified unless otherwise indicated
in this report. Dun & Bradstreet therefore cannot accept responsibility for the accuracy, completeness or

timelimess of the report. Dun & Bradstreet disclaims all liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in anyway
related to the comtents of this report.

COPYRIGHT 2021 DUN & BRADSTREET.THIS REPORT MAY MOT BE REFRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IM PART IN ANY FORM OR MAMMER
WHATSOEVER.



