Delivery Date:Jul 26, 2021 Subscriber No:170320161 Ticket Key: 202107260340341048



ChampionX Canada ULC

ACTIVE BRANCH

Address: 3010-255 5 Ave SW Bow Valley Square 3, Calgary AB, T2P 3G6

Telephone(s): 403 234-7881 D-U-N-S Number: 24-312-9874

IDENTIFICATION & SUMMARY

٧

SUMMARY

 Started:
 Record:
 Operation:

 2019
 Incomplete
 Mfr-fuel additives

 Registered Date:
 Employees:
 SIC:

 2019-12-27
 1-4
 2911

Legal Form: Control Year: Principal:

Corporation (CA) 2019 Deric Bryant, President

Currency

All monetary amounts quoted in this report are shown in Canadian Dollars(CAD) unless otherwise stated.



RISK SUMMARY

Principal(s)

RISK ASSESSMENT

▼

D&B Rating

Financial Strength

Risk Indicator

.

-

Based on issued capital Undetermined

Former Rating

Financial Strength

Based on issued capital

Risk Indicator

ERN

Undetermined

The Dun & Bradstreet Rating of --- indicates:

- · Financial Strength of Blank (based on issued capital).
- · A Risk Indicator which is Undetermined.

TRADE PAYMENTS

~

PAYMENT TRENDS

D&B Canada receives millions of payment experiences each year. We enter these new and updated experiences into D&B Reports as this information is received. Below is a summary of the company's payments, segmented by the amount of credit extended.

% TOTAL HIGH CREDIT AMOUNT ----- DAYS SLOW ------

In File:	Number of Exp	Amount (\$000)	DISCT PROMPT %	1-30 %	31-60 %	61-90 %	91÷ %
12 months ending Jul 2021	57	408	24	25	23	24	3
3 months ending Jul 2021	32	272	25	29	24	19	2
Credit extended : (\$000) \$100.+	0	0	0				
\$50-99.9	1	50	0	0	100	0	0
\$15-49.9	10	215	7	37	21	35	0
\$5-14.9	10	94	73	21	0	3	3
\$1-4.9	18	41	16	9	2	52	20
less than \$1.0	18	8	89	4	0	4	4

Trade at net terms	28	282	2	29	34	32	4
Trade at discount	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cash Experiences	3	1					
Placed for Collection	0	0					
Unfavourable Comments	0	0					

^{*}In some instances, payments beyond terms can be the result of overlooked invoices or disputed accounts. Remember that accounts are sometimes placed for collection even though the existence of debt, or the amount, is disputed.

INDUSTRY PAYMENTS

Below is a summary of the company's dollar-weighted payments, segmented by the suppliers' primary industries:

						DAYS SLOW			
	TOTAL RCV'D	TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNTS	LARGEST HIGH CREDIT	W/IN TERMS %	1-30 %	31-60 %	61-90 %	91÷	
Total in D&B's file	71	420,615	50,000						
Top 10 Industries :									
LOCAL TRUCKING	10	104,500	20,000	4	86	0	10		
WHL INDUSTRIAL EQP	9	25,000	5,000	0	0	42	16	4	
GENERAL STORAGE SVC	5	55,000	15,000	100	0	0	0		
WHL CHEMICALS& PDTS	5	150,000	50,000	0	0	57	43		
BUSINESS SERVICES	5	1,000	200	80	20	0	0		
MFR INDUSTRL GASES	4	40,000	10,000	50	50	0	0		
FREIGHT FORWARDIN G	4	1,850	700	57	8	0	0	3	

WHL AUTOMOTVE PARTS	4	2,000	500	100	0	0	0	0
WHL INDUSTRL SUPPLY	4	4,000	1,000	0	63	38	0	0
WHL STATIONERY SUPP	4	6,750	2,500	67	19	15	0	0
OTHER INDUSTRIES	12	21,015	9,000	0	0	0	0	0
INTERNATIO NAL TRADE	5	9,500	3,500	0	0	0	100	0
Other Payment Categories :								
Cash Experiences	3	1800	800					
Payment record unknown	0	0	0					
Unfavourabl e Comments	0	0	0					
Placed for Collection	0	N/A						

The highest "Now Owes" on file is \$50,000.

The highest "Past Due" on file is \$30,000.

TRADE PAYMENT EXPERIENCES

Maximum of 80 trade experiences within 24 months are displayed.

DATE REPORTED	PAYMENT RECORD	HIGH CREDIT	NOW OWING	PAST DUE	SELLING TERMS	LAST SALE
2021-07	Ppt	15,000	15,000	0		1 month
2021-07	Ppt	9,000	9,000	0		1 month
2021-07	Ppt	2,000	1,500	500	N30	1 month
2021-07	Ppt	500	0	0		2-3 months
2021-07	Ppt	250	90	55	N30	1 month
2021-07	Ppt-Slow 30	10,000	0	0		4-5 month
2021-07	Ppt-Slow 30	2,500	1,500	750		1 mont
2021-07	Ppt-Slow 30	2,500	2,000	800	N30	1 mont
2021-07	Ppt-Slow 60	2,000	200	0	N30	1 mont
2021-07	Ppt-Slow 71	700	700	300		1 mont
2021-07	Ppt-Slow 15	300	300	250		1 mont
2021-07	Slow 60	50,000	50,000	25,000	N30	1 mont
2021-07	Slow 30	20,000	15,000	7,000	N30	1 mont
2021-07	Slow 60 - 120	4,000	0	0	N30	2-3 month
2021-06	Ppt	10,000	9,000	0		1 mont
2021-06	Ppt	500	0	0		2-3 month
2021-06	Ppt	250	250	200		1 mont
2021-06	Ppt-Slow 30	10,000	0	0		2-3 month
2021-06	Ppt-Slow 30	2,500	750	0		1 mont
2021-06	Ppt-Slow 71	600	300	200		1 mont
2021-06	Ppt-Slow 30	200	100	55	N30	1 mont
2021-06	Slow 60 - 90	30,000	30,000	30,000	N30	1 mont
2021-06	Slow 30	20,000	10,000	6,000	N30	1 mont
2021-06	Slow 60 - 120	4,000	1,500	1,500	N30	1 mont
2021-05	Ppt	10,000	2,500	0		1 mont
2021-05	Ppt	500	0	0		1 mont
2021-05	Ppt	200	100	0	N30	1 mont
2021-05	Ppt-Slow 30	10,000	0	0		2-3 month
2021-05	Slow 90	30,000	30,000	7,000	N30	1 mont
2021-05	Slow 30	20,000	10,000	6,000	N30	1 mont
2021-05	Slow 60 - 120	4,000	1,500	0	N30	1 mont
2021-05	Slow 90	1,000	0	0	N30	
2021-04	Ppt	10,000	8,000	0		1 mont
2021-04	Ppt	500	500	0		1 mont
2021-04	Ppt	200	55	0	N30	1 mont
2021-04	Ppt-Slow 30	10,000	0	0		1 mont

2021-04	Slow 30	20,000	10,000	7,000	N30	1 month
2021-04	Slow 60 - 90	20,000	7,000	0	N30	1 month
2021-04	Slow 60 - 120	4,000	0	0	N30	2-3 months
2021-04	Slow 90	1,000	0	0	N30	
2021-03	Ppt	10,000	0	0		1 month
2021-03	Ppt	200	200	0	N30	1 month
2021-03	Slow 30 - 90	20,000	10,000	9,000	N30	1 month
2021-03	Slow 60 - 90	20,000	0	0	N30	4-5 months
2021-03	Slow 60 - 120	5,000	0	0	N30	2-3 months
2021-03	Slow 27	1,500	0	0		6-12 months
2021-03	Slow 90	1,000	0	0	N30	6-12 months
2021-02	Ppt-Slow 30	200	200	65	N30	1 month
2021-02	Slow 27	1,500	0	0		6-12 months
2021-01	Slow 27	1,500	0	0		6-12 months
2021-01	Slow 90	1,000	0	0	N30	6-12 months
2020-12	Ppt	900	0	0		6-12 months
2020-12	Slow 27	1,500	0	0		6-12 months
2020-11	Ppt	900	0	0		6-12 months
2020-11	Slow 27	3,500	0	0		6-12 months
2020-10	Ppt	900	0	0		6-12 months
2020-07	Ppt	900	0	0		6-12 months
2020-06	Ppt	900	0	0		4-5 months
2020-05	Slow 30	1,000	1,000	400		1 month
2020-04	Ppt-Slow 30	3,000	2,000	800		1 month
2020-04	Slow 30 - 60	1,000	400	0		1 month
2020-03	Slow 30 - 60	1,000	0	0		4-5 months
2020-02	Slow 30 - 60	1,000	0	0		2-3 months

PUBLIC RECORD INFORMATION SUMMARY Items Value of Items Total Items 0 0 \$ Number of Suit(s) 0 0 \$ Number of Lien(s) 0 0 \$ Number of Judgement(s) 0 0 \$ Note: Some items may not have an associated dollar value DETAILS HISTORY BACKGROUND Business commenced on Dec 27, 2019. Present control succeeded on 2019. LEGAL FORM Corporation (CA) registered AB law Dec 27, 2019 LINKAGE PARENT The company is a subsidiary of Ecolab Inc, Saint Paul, United States (DUNS: 00-615-4611), which holds 100% interest. MN Parent Territory:

Name:	Deric Bryant	
	bene bryanc	
Position 1:	President	
Name:	Kurt Kirchof	
Position 1:	Sr Vice-President	
Position 2:	General Manager	
Name:	Danny Rey	
Position 1:	Sr Vice-President	
PPERATIONS		•
INE OF BUSINESS		
911 0043 - Manufactures fuel a	additives	
161 0034 - Wholesales, chemic	al additives	
EMPLOYEES		
mploys: 1-4.		
ACILITIES		
Occupies suitable space, Br	ick building.	
FINANCIAL INFORMATION		•
INANCIAL INTERVIEWS		
on Mar 03, 2020 , principals no	t available.	

~

This report is provided for your internal business use only and may not be reproduced or re-distributed in any manner whether mechanical or electronic without the permission of D&B.

Whilst D&B attempts to ensure that the information provided is accurate and complete by reason of the immense quantity of detailed matter dealt within compiling the information and the fact that some of the data are supplied from sources not controlled by D&B which cannot always be verified, including information provided direct from the subject of enquiry as well as the possibility of negligence and mistake, D&B does not guarantee the correctness or the effective delivery of the information and will not be held responsible for any errors therein or omissions therefrom.



This report is forwarded to the Subscriber in strict confidence for the use by the Subscriber as one factor to consider in connection with credit and other business decisions. This report contains information compiled from information which Dun & Bradstreet does not control and which has not been verified unless otherwise indicated in this report. Dun & Bradstreet therefore cannot accept responsibility for the accuracy, completeness or timeliness of the report. Dun & Bradstreet disclaims all liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in anyway related to the contents of this report.

COPYRIGHT 2021 DUN & BRADSTREET.THIS REPORT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER.